sensitivity of the relevant profit and Loss item and equity is the effects of the assumed changes in the respective market risks. This based on

the financial assets and financial liabilities held as of March 31,

Financial Liabilities

At Amortized Cost

Borrowings

Brade Paybles

Other Financial Liabilities

60493703

301291428

25697995

174602954

195683295

19201754

0

0

0

0

0

0

   Particulars   Carrying Amount Level of input used in
Level 1

Level of input used in
Level 1

Carrying Amount
As at 31/03/2020 As at 31/03/2019

Notes to the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2020

rd
96|33  ANNUAL REPORT : 2019-2020

Foreign Currency Risk
 The following table shows foreign currency exposures in USD and EURO on financial instruments at the end of the

reporting period. The exposure to foreign currency for all other currencies are not material.

Sensitivity analysis of 5% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period net of hedges

Interest Rate Risk
 The exposure of the company's borrowing and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

period are as follows:

 Loans

 Long Term Borrowing   62723821   83654581
 Short Term Borrowing   18637474  104628373

 Total   81361295 188282954

Impact on Interest Expenses for the year on 1% change in Interest rate

 UP MOVE
 Impact on Profit & Loss   -813613 -1882830
 DOWN MOVE
 Impact on Profit & Loss   813613 1882830

35.02 Credit Risk

 Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to perform or pay the amounts due
causing financial loss to the company. Credit risk arises from company's activities in investments, dealing in derivatives
and outstanding receivables from customers.

 The company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk arising in the course of its business
activities. Sales made to customers on credit are generally secured through Letters of Credit and advance payments.

Notes to the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2020